4.0 No.of Agency required and %distribution of 
work(subject to availability of bidders) 

a) Number of Agency: 01 (One) 
b) Distribution of Work: 100% 

4.1 Mode of tendering  OPEN  

4.2 Type of bidding TWO PART   

4.3 REVERSE AUCTION NOT-APPLICABLE 

4.4 E.M.D. amount  Rs.1,75,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Only) (Ref. Clause 4.0 of Annexure-A1). 

5.0 Tender e-Submission Start Date/Time.  As per GeM Portal  
5.1 Tender e-Submission Last Date/Time.  As per GeM Portal  
6.0 e-Tender Opening Date/Time  As per GeM Portal  
7.0 Validity of Offer  04 (Four) Months from the original date of Tender